
 

 
 

 
 

NOTICE OF INVITATION TO TENDER 
 

Bidders are hereby invited by DoE for the following contract, Appointment of a service provider for the 

repairs to toilets and unblocking of the sewer at Butterworth District offices. 

Tender Reference no. and Description CIDB Grade 
Category 

Closing Date/Time 

RFQ No: RFQ NO:2022/07/652 
 
Request For Quotation for Appointment of 

a service provider for the repairs to toilets 

and unblocking of the sewer at Butterworth 

District offices. 

1 GB or Higher 19 May 2023 at 12H00  

Department of Education, Steve 
Tshwete Complex, Zone 6, 
Zwelitsha 

EVALUATION CRITERIA: 

All bids will be evaluated as follows: 

• 80/20 Preferential Procurement Point System: 80 points for Price and 20 Specific 
Goals. 

 

BID DOCUMENT ACCESS AND SUBMISSION 

Bid documents will be sent out to bidders as from Monday, 15 May 2023 at 09:00. as attachments to the 

invite and no payment of any deposit is required the closing date for the submission of the tender 

documents is 19 May 2023 at 12H00 at the tender box situated at the offices the Department of Education, 

Steve Tshwete Complex, Zone 6, Zwelitsha. 

The performance of the Contractor will be evaluated monthly, and the overall performance report will be 

issued at the end of the project. 

Telegraphic, telexed, or faxed Bids will not be considered. The lowest or any Bids will not necessarily be 

accepted, and this project may not be awarded to the most favourable Bidder. 

NOTE: The dates reflected on this tender advert supersede all dates on the RFQ tender document. 

No Appointment will be made to bidders who are not registered with the. Centralised Supplier 

Database hosted by National Treasury. 

All queries related to this tender must be directed to supply chain management in writing and addressed 

to:  

Contact Person: Mr Sinethembe Tonisi via the email address: Sinethemba.tonisi@ecdoe.gov.za 

CHIEF DIRECTOR: SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 

Steve Vukile Tshwete Complex, Zone 6 Zwelitsha, 5608, Private Bag X0032, Bhisho, 5605 REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA:  
Website: www.ecdoe.gov.za : Tel: 040 608 4280    
 
Inquiries: Mr S Tonisi .     Email: Sinethemba.tonisi@ecdoe.gov.za 
 
 
 
E-mail: tokomoniwa@yahoo.com 
 

http://www.ecdoe.gov.za/

